

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1313/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2004 in CRLMA No.4359/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BABUBHAI RATILAL PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With CRL.M.P.No.5678/2005 for impleadment and application
for bail and office report)

Date: 09/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Saurun Shah,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

Mr. G.G. Karia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Bharvav Karia,Adv.

Mr. Devadutt Kamat,Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Pinky B.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for impleadment is allowed.

Post the matter in the third week of July, 2005.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ

)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER